Applications
•  Horticulture / Growlights
•  Accent and effect lighting
•  Architectural lighting
•  Remote-phosphor fixtures
•  Stage lighting
Features:
•  High Power Blue LED with Peak Wavelength of 450nm

1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-Blue Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 10: 1.0 mm2 <A>: Color
                B = Blue
B90: 90-degree lens
B130: 130-degree lens
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code - See available ordering
codes below
	 SST	              	              10              	                <A>              	                <B###>	                                  <FF###>
SST-10 Bin Kit Order Codes
The following table describes the bin kit ordering codes available for the SST-10 Blue LEDs. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux as well
as specific chromaticity bins allowed. Please note that within each kit a maximum flux is not specified and as a result Luminus may ship
any part meeting or exceeding the minimum flux specification. Shipments will always meet the listed chromaticity bins. For information
on ordering bin kits not listed below, please contact Luminus.
SST-10 Blue Bin Kit Order Codes
Color
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Kit NumberBin Kit Flux
Code
Min. Flux
Blue N 510 B2,B3,B4,B5 N450
Product  Shipping  &  Labeling  Information
All SST-10 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 2 & 3.  Each reel will only
contain one bin.
SST-10 Blue
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 10: 1.0 mm2  Color B90: 90-degree lens
B130: 130-degree lens
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code as outlined above